

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

---

**AGREED SELECT COMMITTEE ON  
TRANSPORT, PUBLIC SERVICE AND  
ADMINISTRATION, PUBLIC WORKS AND  
INFRASTRUCTURE AMENDMENTS**

**TO**

**ECONOMIC REGULATION OF  
TRANSPORT**

**[B 1B—2020]**

---

*(Agreed Select Committee on Transport)*

---

**[B 1C—2020]**

ISBN 978-1-4850-0949-8

No. of copies printed ..... 150

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO**

**ECONOMIC REGULATION OF TRANSPORT BILL  
[B 1B—2020]**

CLAUSE 1

1. On page 6, in line 31, after the word “value”, to omit the word “exist” and to substitute it with “exists”.

CLAUSE 3

1. On page 7, in line 54, after the word “transport”, to omit “industry” and to substitute with “sector”.
2. On page 8, in line 1, after the word “safety”, to insert “, climate change”.

CLAUSE 5

1. On page 9, in line 41, after the word “infrastructure”, to omit “will continue” and to substitute with “continues”.
2. On page 9, in line 46, after the word “agreements”, to insert “that relate to rail infrastructure or facilities”.

CLAUSE 8

1. On page 10, in line 30, after the word “access”, to omit “applicant” and to substitute with “seeker”.
2. On page 10, in line 51, after the word “so”, to omit “will” and to substitute with “may”.

CLAUSE 9

1. On page 10, in line 57, after the word “Regulator”, to omit “,”.

CLAUSE 11

1. On page 12, in line 37, after the word “Regulator”, to omit “,” before the emdash.

CLAUSE 12

1. On page 13, in line 21, to omit “9” and to substitute with “11”.

## CLAUSE 13

1. On page 13, from line 25, to omit subsection (1) and to substitute with the following subsection:

“**13.** (1) Each regulated entity must submit to the Regulator, in the prescribed manner and form—

- (a) statistical information related to the transport facilities or services that it provides, or has licensed others to provide;
- (b) forecasts of demand for the transport facilities or services that it provides, or has licensed others to provide;
- (c) development plans for the facilities it operates, or has licensed others to operate, or the services that it provides or has licensed others to provide; and
- (d) any material change in the control of persons it has licensed to operate facilities or provide services.”

## CLAUSE 28

1. On page 18, in line 7, after the words “on the”, to omit “site” and to substitute with “website”.

## CLAUSE 29

1. On page 18, in line 47, after the word “Regulator’s”, to omit “operational rules” and to substitute with “functions”.

## CLAUSE 36

1. On page 22, in line 24, after the word “accounting”, to insert “, engineering”.

## CLAUSE 38

1. On page 23, in line 16, after the word “Act”, to omit “,”.

## CLAUSE 42

1. On page 24, from line 30, to omit subsection (3) and to substitute with the following subsection:

“(3) Any request for research made to the Regulator in terms of subsection (2) must be considered on the merits of its reasonableness and benefits to the industry, after which the necessary funding arrangements may be made by the Regulator and other interested parties.”.

## CLAUSE 54

1. On page 30, in line 14, after the word “subsection”, to omit “(2)” and to substitute with “(1)”.

CLAUSE 60

1. On page 33, in line 16, after the word “least”, to omit “five” and to substitute with “seven”.
2. On page 33, in line 18, after the word “least”, to omit “five” and to substitute with “seven”.

CLAUSE 69

1. On page 35, in line 13, after “person,” to omit “will” and to substitute with “is”.

SCHEDULE 1

1. On page 36, in line 18, after the word “manner”, to omit “directed under 30(3), or”.
2. On page 36, in line 27, after the word “Regulator”, to omit “directed under section 30(3), or” and to substitute with “as”.
3. On page 36, in line 32, after “Regulator”, to omit “by direction under section 30(3), or” and to substitute with “as”.
4. On page 37, in line 19, after the word “licensee”, to omit “will operate” and to substitute with “operates”.